

## BOARD MEETING ADDENDUM August 11, 2016

AGENDA ITEM#	PG#	ACTION TO BE TAKEN	
10.b.9	39	CORRECTION: 2nd paragraph under Analysis – correction on the salary placement to the Contracts and Liability Specialist position should be at Range 53, Step B \$5,511.00.	
10.c.4	110		he contract for Hotel Karlan should not be elled and the contract amount should be for \$30,000.  (13842) Group Sales agreement - 113 double Student Life/SBVC rooms and 5 meeting rooms as part of the Southern Regional Associated Student Government Retreat; Event canceled by department  Term: 9/8/2016 - 9/10/2016  Funding Source: Trust Account
10.d.10	160	CORRECTION: the ACHRO/EEO Annual Conference is \$1500 per person - Not to exceed two attendees.	
10.d.11	182	<b>CORRECTION:</b> The \$80,000 should be \$10,000.	